## THE NEXT DOCUMENTS ARE

## POOR ORIGINALS

MICROFILMING SERVICES

will not assume responsibility

for the image quality

Decision No. 7904



BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application of )
SOUTHERN PACIFIC COMPANY, for approval of a lease of railroad equipment )
and an agreement providing for the
construction of such equipment and
the issuance of trust certificates, )
Series E.

Application No. 5810

BY THE COMMISSION:

## SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER.

SOUTHERN PACIFIC COMPANY, having filed on July 16, 1920, in the above entitled matter, a conformed copy of the lease and agreement, the execution of which was approved by Decision No. 7741, dated June 18, 1920, as amended, and having asked for an order of the Rail-road Commission approving said conformed copy as the final form of the lease and agreement, as actually executed, and it appearing to the Railroad Commission that applicant's request should be granted;

THEREFORE, the Railroad Commission hereby approves the conformed copy of the lease of railroad equipment from Commercial Trust Company and the agreement with Harry E. Righter and Andrew S. annum, filed July 16, 1920, in this proceeding and marked Exhibit "A" as the final form of the lease and agreement, the execution of which as approved by Decision No. 7741 dated June 18, 1920, as amended:

PROVIDED, that the approval herein given is for the purpose of this proceeding only and an approval to the extent that the Rail-road Commission has jurisdiction, and

FROVIDED, FURTHER, that the order in Decision No. 7741, dated June 18, 1920, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this second supplemental order.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of July. 1920.

Harriand Dwing Martin

Commissioners.